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Contraband cigarettes with unpaid duties of RM1.2 mln seized in Klang 
SEREMBAN: T h e N e g e r i 
S e m b i l a n c u s t o m s d e p a r t m e n t 
h a s s e i z e d 8,990 c a r t o n s o f 
c o n t r a b a n d w h i t e c i g a r e t t e s a n d 
k r e t e k i n a r a i d o n a n oil p a l m 
p l a n t a t i o n i n K a m p u n g Air H i t a m 
in Klang, Se l angor . 

I t s d i r e c t o r M u h a m m a d Haf i z 

I s h a k s a i d t h e c i g a r e t t e s s e i zed 
i n t h e o p e r a t i o n a t a b o u t 3 p m 
o n F e b 22 w e r e w o r t h RMi44,032, 
w i t h u n p a i d d u t i e s o f RMl.2 
mi l l ion . 

T h e y a l s o c o n f i s c a t e d a t h r e e -
t o n n e l o r r y a n d 14 ca r s , a l l w o r t h 
RM338,032, b e l i e v e d t o h a v e b e e n 

u s e d b y t h e s y n d i c a t e i n v o l v e d . 
" A n i n s p e c t i o n o f t h e a b a n d o n e d 

l o r r y f o u n d S a a t c i g a r e t t e s a n d 
T o u r o I n t e r n a t i o n a l k r e t e k 
s u s p e c t e d t o h a v e b e e n i l legal ly 
i m p o r t e d . 

"We a l so f o u n d s e v e r a l j a m m e r s 
f o r b l o c k i n g c o m m u n i c a t i o n v i a 

h a n d p h o n e s u s e d b y t h e r a i d i n g 
p a r t y w i t h i n a 3 0 0 - m e t r e rad ius , " 
h e t o l d a p r e s s c o n f e r e n c e a t t h e 
d e p a r t m e n t ' s h e a d q u a r t e r s h e r e 
y e s t e r d a y . 

M u h a m m a d H a f i z s a i d t h e 
c i g a r e t t e s w e r e t r a n s p o r t e d b y 
t h e l o r r y t o t h e e s t a t e , w h e r e 

t h e y w o u l d b e l o a d e d o n t o 
p r i v a t e v e h i c l e s f o r d i s t r i b u t i o n 
t o g r o c e r y s h o p s in S e l a n g o r a n d 
N e g e r i S e m b i l a n . 

"No a r r e s t s w e r e m a d e b e c a u s e 
t h e s u s p e c t s f l ed b e f o r e o u r 
a r r i v a l , b u t w e b e l i e v e 15 p e o p l e 
w e r e i n v o l v e d in t h e s y n d i c a t e , 

w h i c h h a d b e e n o p e r a t i n g f o r 
t w o t o t h r e e years ," h e a d d e d . 

H e sa id t h a t l a s t y e a r t h e N e g e r i 
S e m b i l a n c u s t o m s s e i zed a b o u t 1.5 
m i l l i o n s t i c k s of c i g a r e t t e s w o r t h 
RM177.000, w i t h u n p a i d d u t i e s o f 
RM1.3 mi l l ion , i n 300 o p e r a t i o n s 
i n t h e s t a t e . — B e r n a m a 
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SUMMARIES
Contraband cigarettes with unpaid duties of RM1.2 mln seized in Klang SEREMBAN: The Negeri S e m b i l a n customs d e p a r
t m e nt h a s seized 8,990 cartons of c o n t r a b a n d w h i t e c i g a r e t t e s a nd k r e t e k i n a r a i d on an oil p a lm p l a n t
a t i o n i n Kampung Air H i t am in Klang, Selangor. I t s d i r e c t o r M u h a m m a d Hafiz I s h a k said t h e c i g a r e t t e s
seized i n t h e o p e r a t i o n at about 3pm o n Feb 22 w e r e w o r t h RMi44,03...
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